
TEK TROJK LJUBLJANA - EKIPNI POKALI OSNOVNIH ŠOL 

 
VRSTNI 

RED OSNOVNA ŠOLA ZLATI 
POKAL 

SREBRNI 

POKAL 

BRONASTI 

POKAL 55. 
7.5.2011 

56. 
12.5.2012 

57. 
11.5.2013 

58. 
10.5.2014 

59. 
9.5.2015 

60. 
7.5.2016 

61. 
6.5.2017 

62. 
5.5.2018 

63. 
11.5.2019 

64. 
7.5.2022 

65. 
6.5.2023 

66. 
11.5.2024 

 

1. BOVEC 7 6 4  2F 1F 2F,3D 1F  3F,3M 1M  1M 2D,2M 2D,1M  

2. 

GORJE 
6 8 4 3D,2F 1F 2F,2D 2D  1F 2F 2F 1M,3D 2D 1D,1F 3D,3F  

3. SAVA KLADNIKA SEVNICA 4 3 3     1D,3F 1D,2D,3F 1D,3D 1D,2D 2D     

4. BLANCA 4 3 1    1D    2M 1F,2M 1D,2F 1M,3M   

5. ŽIRI 3 3 2 1F             

6. PIRNIČE(+ŠMARNOGORKE) 3 1 1 1D 1D 3D           

7. IVAN GROHAR ŠKOFJA LOKA 3 0 1    1F 3D   1F  1F    

8. DR. IVANA KOROŠCA BOROVNICA 2 2 2 3F             

8. MIROSLAV VILHAR POSTOJNA 2 2 2              

10. DRAGA BAJCA VIPAVA 2 0 4              

11. WALDORFSKA ŠOLA LJ 2 0 2              

12. TONČKE ČEČ 2 0 0              

13. VODMAT LJUBLJANA 1 2 1              

14. BREZOVICA 1 2 0            2F  

15. NAKLO 1 1 0  2D 1D           

15. BOŠTANJ 1 1 0       2D  1D     

17. VALENTIN VODNIK 1 0 3  3D        3D 3D 1D  

18. ŽELEZNIKI 1 0 2              

19. DOMŽALE 1 0 1              

19. SREČKO KOSOVEL 1 0 1              

19. NOTRANJSKI ODRED 1 0 1       1M  3M     

22. ROVTE 1 0 0              

22. STRANJE 1 0 0              

22. VODICE 1 0 0       1F       

22. OŠ 16. DECEMBRA MOJSTRANA 1 0 0            1F  

26. HEROJA JANEZA HRIBARJA 0 2 1      2F  3F 2F     

27. BISTRICA TRŽIČ 0 2 0 2D             

27. VIČ 0 2 0          2M  2M  

29. VRHOVCI 0 1 3  3F 3F 3F 2F         



29. ATL RADOVLJICA 0 1 3      3D  3D      

31. BLED 0 1 0              

31. BOŽIDARJA JAKCA 0 1 0              

31. FRANCETA BEVKA 0 1 0           2F   

31. MIŠKA KRANJCA 0 1 0              

31. SIMONA JENKA 0 1 0              

31. SOSTRO 0 1 0              

31. STIČNA 0 1 0              

31. TONE ČUFAR LJ 0 1 0              

31. VIŽMARJE BROD 0 1 0              

31. NARODNEGA HEROJA RAJKA HRASTNIK 0 1 0     2D         

31. PRESKA 0 1 0       2M       

42. DOBROVA 0 0 3          3F 3F   

42. OSKAR KOVAČIČ 0 0 3        3M 3F     

44. FRANA ALBREHTA 0 0 1              

44. PRIMOŽ TRUBAR 0 0 1              

44. DR. VITA KRAIGHERJA 0 0 1          3M    

44. RIHARDA JAKOPIČA 0 0 1            3M  

44. ŠMARJE SAP 0 0 1              

48 šol SKUPAJ VSEH POKALOV: 53 53 53 6 6 6 6 6 6 9 9 9 9 9 9  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



VRSTNI 

RED OSNOVNA ŠOLA ZLATI 

POKAL 

SREBRNI 

POKAL 

BRONASTI 

POKAL 42. 
9.5.1998 

43. 
8.5.1999 

44. 
6.5.2000 

45. 
12.5.2001 

46. 
11.5.2002 

47. 
10.5.2003 

48. 
8.5.2004 

49. 
7.5.2005 

50. 
6.5.2006 

51. 
12.5.2007 

52. 
10.5.2008 

53. 
9.5.2009 

54. 
8.5.2010 

1. ŽIRI 2 3 2   1F,2D  1F 2D 3F   3D 2D   

2. MIROSLAV VILHAR POSTOJNA 2 2 2 1D,2D   3F,3D  2F  1D      

3. DR. IVANA KOROŠCA BOROVNICA 2 2 1    1F    2D 2D   3F 1F 

4. BOVEC 2 1 1         2F,1D   1D 3F 

5. DRAGA BAJCA VIPAVA 2 0 4        3F,3D 3F,3D 1F 1F   

6. WALDORFSKA ŠOLA LJ 2 0 2     1D,3D 1D 3D       

7. TONČKE ČEČ 2 0 0   1D 1D          

8. VODMAT LJUBLJANA 1 2 1   2F 2F 3F 1F        

9. 

GORJE 
1 1 0          1D 2F   

9. BREZOVICA 1 1 0       1F 2F      

9. PIRNIČE(+ŠMARNOGORKE) 1 1 0            2D 1D* 

12. ŽELEZNIKI 1 0 2           1D 3D 3D 

13. DOMŽALE 1 0 1   3F      1F     

14. SREČKO KOSOVEL 1 0 1      3D 1D       

15. STRANJE 1 0 0        1F      

15. ROVTE 1 0 0            1F  

17. ATL RADOVLJICA 0 1 1     2F 3F        

18. STIČNA 0 1 0    2D          

18. VIŽMARJE BROD 0 1 0     2D         

18. SOSTRO 0 1 0       2F       

18. MIŠKA KRANJCA 0 1 0       2D       

18. BOŽIDARJA JAKCA 0 1 0          2F    

18. SIMONA JENKA 0 1 0          2D    

18. BLED 0 1 0            2F  

18. TONE ČUFAR LJ 0 1 0             2F 

18. BISTRICA TRŽIČ 0 1 0             2D 

27. ŠMARJE SAP 0 0 1   3D           

27. FRANA ALBREHTA 0 0 1          3F    

27. DOBROVA 0 0 1           3F   

27. OSKAR KOVAČIČ 0 0 1          3D    

27. PRIMOŽ TRUBAR 0 0 1 3D             

31 šol SKUPAJ VSEH POKALOV: 23 23 23 3  6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 

 


